Warner Hazard Mitigation & Severe Weather Event Survey November 2023-April 2024



Warner Hazard Mitigation Committee 2024

The Town of Warner, NH is updating its 2019 Hazard Mitigation Plan. The Hazard Mitigation Committee developed a Survey to obtain your opinions about severe weather events, disasters, natural hazards, and mitigation of these hazards & events in Warner. Your responses will help make our community more resilient to disasters and severe weather. Individual responses will be kept anonymous and will be compiled for the 2024 Hazard Mitigation Plan's data collection to help direct priorities.

Please fill out our Hazard Mitigation & Severe Weather Event Survey. This 10-15 minute Survey will remain open throughout the planning process, so feel free to enter your response anytime. Tell others about this Survey and encourage them to fill it out too.

There are three ways to access the Survey:

1 Visit <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/WarnerNH-HazMit</u>

(2) Use the Survey's QR Code:

(3) Pick up & fill out a paper Survey at:

□ Warner Town Hall (Selectmen's office)

Pillsbury Free Library

Sugar River Bank

United Church of Warner



Return your completed paper Survey to one of the anonymous drop boxes at these same locations.

For more information, contact Ed Mical, Warner Emergency Management Director, at (603) 748-0560 or <u>emd@warnernh.gov</u>. Visit <u>www.WarnerNH.gov</u> for meeting information.



NH HOMELAND SECURITY and EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/hsem



FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY Region 1 | <u>www.fema.gov</u> Central New Hampshire Regional Planning Commission (CNHRPC) 28 Commercial Street, Suite 3 Concord, NH 03301 | 603.226.6021 www.cnhrpc.org

